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1 MD/MS - 
Ophthalmology

ANISHA CYPRIAN 26/08/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661127201 32282 0 85.16 Dr SOUMYA H V Yes 178826 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

24/11/2024

2 MD/MS - 
Ophthalmology

SHRIYA MAHAJAN 22/01/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661102903 33911 0 84.41 Dr SOUMYA H V Yes 160073 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024

3 MD/MS - 
Ophthalmology

VANDANA T 16/05/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661126365 29596 0 86.4 Dr S K 
PRABHAKAR

Yes 163945 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

21/12/2024

4 MD - Pathology SHRI NANTHINI 04/03/1994 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661107138 76789 0 64.60 Dr B Vijaya Yes 127563 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

5 MD - Pathology ANUGRAHA MARY 
JOHN

26/08/1996 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661172398 66854 0 69.09 Dr Pallavi P Yes 182069 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

23/11/2024

6 MD - Pathology AKANKSHA 
SANTOSH SHARMA

16/10/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661144450 75329 0 65.23 Dr Suchitha S Yes 2022/05/1486 Maharashtra 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

7 MD - Pathology SAVITHA S 01/06/1995 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661181515 49356 0 77.20 Dr Sheeladevi C 
S

Yes 181392 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

22/11/2024

8 MD - Pathology CEVEA PRAKASAN 23/12/1996 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661059720 58331 0 73.07 Dr Asha M Yes 182108 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

19/12/2024

9 MD - Pathology DAMINI BHOI 06/12/1996 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661117388 79268 0 63.43 Dr Asha M Yes 28319/2022 Orissa 
Council of 
Medical 
Registration

18/12/2024

10 MD - Pathology SUTRISHNA SAHU 11/09/1994 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661187238 70469 0 67.45 Dr Rekha T S Yes 29108/2022 Orissa 
Council of 
Medical 
Registration

30/01/2025

11 MD - Pathology ADITI CHATURVEDI 15/02/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661094932 57861 0 73.23 Dr B Vijaya Yes 154696 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

03/02/2025

12 MD - Pathology NEHA GUPTA 12/09/1996 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661109672 62830 0 70.98 Dr Suchitha S Yes 156868 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/02/2025

13 MD - Forensic 
Medicine/
Forensic 
Medicine & 
Toxicology

THILFIN ALFRET H 08/11/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661091182 99198 0 54.23 Dr 
Chandrakanth 
H V

Yes 176250 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

23/11/2024

14 MD - Forensic 
Medicine/
Forensic 
Medicine & 
Toxicology

YELLAVADHYALA 
MADHAV LAKSHMI

30/10/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661009946 122345 0 43.41 Dr Manjunatha 
B

Yes TSMC/
FMR/20039

Telangana 
State 
Medical 
Council

03/02/2025

15 MD - Forensic 
Medicine/
Forensic 
Medicine & 

DEEPTI A 14/03/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661004188 126740 0 41.54 Dr Smitha Rani Yes 137078 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

07/02/2025
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Toxicology
16 MS - 

Orthopaedics
RAJATH K S 30/10/1997 Recognized All India 

Quota
OBC NO NEET 24661208760 39604 0 81.71 Dr Sujana Theja 

S
Yes 164827 Karnataka 

Medical 
Council

24/11/2024

17 MS - 
Orthopaedics

SAHER KALRA 17/08/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661026191 38760 0 82.17 Dr Vijay C Yes 178754 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

18 MS - 
Orthopaedics

AMAN CHOUDHARY 18/10/2001 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661174676 32269 0 85.16 Dr Siddalinga 
Murthy G

Yes 179396 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

23/11/2024

19 MS - 
Orthopaedics

AMOGH SHETTY 01/01/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661067578 35964 0 83.41 Dr Sheshagiri V Yes 174151 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

20 MS - 
Orthopaedics

KOTAPATI VIKAS 
CHOWDARY

09/05/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661182020 39259 0 81.90 Dr Vijay C Yes 181620 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

21 MS - 
Orthopaedics

ADITYA 
UPADHYAYULA

13/10/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661052946 37821 0 82.58 Dr 
Purushotham 
Sastry

Yes TSMC/
FMR/31011

Telangana 
State 
Medical 
Council

20/12/2024

22 MS - 
Orthopaedics

VIBHOR MITTAL 26/01/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661192099 42331 0 80.48 Dr Gurumurthy 
B

Yes 159900 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

19/12/2024

23 MS - 
Orthopaedics

VEERESH  BUYYA 27/08/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661178828 44741 0 79.38 Dr Arunodaya 
Siddartha

Yes 171595 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

01/02/2025

24 MS - 
Orthopaedics

PRATUL AGRAWAL 15/07/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661186302 32328 0 85.09 Dr Adarsh T Yes 115294 Delhi 
Medical 
Council

03/02/2025

25 MS - 
Orthopaedics

NIKHITHA SAISRI 
VELINEDI

24/03/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24663026483 144004 0 33.49 Dr Sheshagiri V Yes 172051 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/02/2025

26 MD - Bio-
Chemistry

VYSHNAVI K G 03/08/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661026420 44359 0 79.55 Dr Akila 
Prashant

Yes 177283 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

23/11/2024

27 MD - Bio-
Chemistry

ARYA NAIR PM 25/03/1992 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661208960 157207 0 27.44 Dr Kusuma K S Yes 113995 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

30/01/2025

28 MD - Bio-
Chemistry

LATHANGI G 04/11/1996 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661162147 108061 0 50.20 Dr Swetha N K Yes 150028 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

31/01/2025

29 MD - 
Microbiology

GURRAMKONDA 
BHAVYA

22/02/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661095113 87993 0 59.42 Dr Sumana M N Yes 181560 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

30 MD - 
Microbiology

AISHWARYA L 22/07/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661134247 105208 0 51.41 Dr Rashmi P 
Mahale

Yes 162254 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

31 MD - 
Microbiology

HADLIN S 01/01/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661080674 128151 0 40.94 Dr Deepashree 
R

Yes 167226 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

32 MD - 
Microbiology

KEERTHANA S 20/06/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

SC NO NEET 24661019966 108987 0 49.73 Dr Sowmya G S Yes 181519 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024
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33 MD - 
Tuberculosis & 
Respiratory 
Diseases / 
Pulmonary 
Medicine

JOEL G GEORGE 01/08/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661201476 29785 0 86.25 Dr CHAYA S K Yes 150690 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

34 MD - 
Tuberculosis & 
Respiratory 
Diseases / 
Pulmonary 
Medicine

KATHIRVEL R 11/04/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661148597 29837 0 86.25 Dr JAYARAJU B 
S

Yes 181409 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

22/11/2024

35 MD - 
Tuberculosis & 
Respiratory 
Diseases / 
Pulmonary 
Medicine

PUSHPAK D 09/10/1999 Permitted State 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661047309 14298 14928 93.44 Dr MAHESH P 
A

Yes 160258 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/12/2024

36 MD - 
Tuberculosis & 
Respiratory 
Diseases / 
Pulmonary 
Medicine

SANJEEV T RATHOD 01/07/1998 Permitted State 
Quota

SC NO NEET 24661190920 52183 52183 75.91 Dr LOKESH K S Yes 150052 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

04/02/2025

37 MD - Hospital 
Administration

AL AMEEN M 11/10/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661052133 64042 0 70.43 Dr Anil Kumar 
Hegde M

Yes 90876 Travancore 
Cochin 
Medical 
Council, 
Trivandrum

25/11/2024

38 MD - Hospital 
Administration

VIGNESH S 11/05/1996 Recognized State 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661174396 89977 89977 58.39 Dr Anil Kumar 
Hegde M

Yes 167958 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

21/12/2024

39 MD - Physiology VIJAY SAGAR GOWDA 27/08/1992 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661091233 160707 0 25.75 Dr VIJAYA 
VAGEESH Y

Yes 154748 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

29/01/2025

40 MD - Physiology SHAKTHI SHRI HARI 
M V

24/11/1995 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661110104 130657 0 39.63 Dr PRIYA S A Yes 136780 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

31/01/2025

41 MD - Paediatrics HIRAL S 23/06/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661174066 27849 0 87.14 Dr Jagadish 
Kumar K

Yes 149891 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/11/2024

42 MD - Paediatrics DEVI PILAKKAL 
GANGADHARAN

10/04/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661197397 117564 0 45.61 Dr Deepthi T Yes 162670 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

43 MD - Paediatrics KAVANA V 18/08/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661078911 25320 0 88.31 Dr Sushma K Yes 159769 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

44 MD - Paediatrics TUVIKSHA 
SRINIVASU

13/08/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661094897 129460 0 40.22 Dr Rajani H S Yes 181438 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

24/11/2024

45 MD - Paediatrics NISHANK CARIAPPA 
K P

08/05/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661163417 23198 0 89.34 Dr Chetak B Yes 154351 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

46 MD - Paediatrics SHASNA SHARIF 18/10/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661146012 90061 0 58.39 Dr Manjunath V 
G

Yes 162490 Karnataka 
Medical 

26/11/2024
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47 MD - Paediatrics KOYA RAVEENA 20/10/1998 Recognized All India 

Quota
GENERAL NO NEET 24661161915 25783 0 88.15 Dr 

Chandrashekar 
C

Yes TSMC/
FMR/24029

Telangana 
State 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024

48 MD - Paediatrics SAI ADITYA G 01/04/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661187021 26463 0 87.86 Dr Santhosh 
Kumar M

Yes 193962 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024

49 MD - Paediatrics SHARANBASAPPA 
BHAVI

22/09/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661078900 28602 0 86.84 Dr Srinivasa 
Murthy D

Yes 151928 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

31/01/2025

50 MD - Paediatrics YUVARAJ C 11/02/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661169757 19975 0 90.80 Dr Prashanth S 
N

Yes 169479 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

03/02/2025

51 MD - General 
Medicine

DARSHAN L P 13/02/1999 Recognized State 
Quota

ST NO NEET 24661191500 75013 75013 65.41 Dr Srinath K M Yes 162227 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

22/12/2024

52 MD - General 
Medicine

RIMJHIM LAHOTI 07/08/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661116931 57261 0 73.60 Dr M Suresh 
Babu

Yes 160134 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/11/2024

53 MD - General 
Medicine

AJEY V 30/07/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661122151 70736 0 67.39 Dr Adarsh L S Yes 181240 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

54 MD - General 
Medicine

BEEDA BONNY 
RISHITHA

13/08/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661139260 13324 0 93.89 Dr Y S 
Ravikumar

Yes APMCFMR125251 Andhra 
Pradesh 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

55 MD - General 
Medicine

MOTATI REVANTH 
REDDY

01/05/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661099597 87006 0 59.88 Dr H S Kiran Yes 181269 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

56 MD - General 
Medicine

R HARSHALA 24/06/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661123724 82686 0 61.95 Dr H S Kiran Yes 181690 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

23/11/2024

57 MD - General 
Medicine

VENKATA SAI 
SRINIVAS CHANDU

22/02/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661037225 87933 0 59.42 Dr Venkatesh C 
R

Yes 181561 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

58 MD - General 
Medicine

GADGESH B 01/03/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661119996 12702 0 94.17 Dr Srinath K M Yes 174938 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

22/11/2024

59 MD - General 
Medicine

SANAA JAIN 01/01/2001 Permitted All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661065594 15590 0 92.86 Dr Savitha V Yes 178166 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

22/11/2024

60 MD - General 
Medicine

SAMBUDDHA DINDA 18/04/1998 Permitted All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661016615 13610 0 93.77 Dr M 
Manthappa

Yes 161013 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

61 MD - General 
Medicine

GUNTAKA HIMA 
BINDU

13/01/1998 Permitted All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661161835 14401 0 93.40 Dr M Mahesh Yes APMCFMR121877 Andhra 
Pradesh 
Medical 
Council

19/12/2024

62 MD - General 
Medicine

J SUDEEPTHI 04/08/1998 Permitted All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661008629 15821 0 92.71 Dr Y S 
Ravikumar

Yes 150991 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024

63 MD - General 
Medicine

SASWAATH 
THIRUVENGADAM K

19/08/2000 Permitted All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661153577 16180 0 92.60 Dr M 
Manthappa

Yes 181673 Karnataka 
Medical 

18/12/2024
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64 MD - General 

Medicine
CHANDRA GEETHAK 
CHOUDHARY

26/01/2001 Permitted All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661183534 16393 0 92.49 Dr M Suresh 
Babu

Yes APMCFMR132584 Andhra 
Pradesh 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024

65 MD - General 
Medicine

SACHIN S 25/03/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661049914 83681 0 61.32 Dr Ashok P Yes 171771 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

30/01/2025

66 MD - General 
Medicine

HARSHITHA R 21/10/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661027292 18178 0 91.68 Dr T 
Thippeswamy

Yes 167205 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

31/01/2025

67 MD - General 
Medicine

ADUSUMALLI NITHIN 
SAI

19/01/2001 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661071882 18505 0 91.49 Dr T 
Thippeswamy

Yes APMC/
FMR/132512

Andhra 
Pradesh 
Medical 
Council

31/01/2025

68 MS - General 
Surgery

SRUJANA SHREYA 
RAJU

14/12/1996 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661183263 38896 0 82.09 Dr Harish S Yes 156707 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/11/2024

69 MS - General 
Surgery

MAMILE BHAKTI 
MAHARUDRA

23/01/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661123826 34754 0 83.97 Dr Harish S Yes 181566 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/11/2024

70 MS - General 
Surgery

SURAJ H C 10/03/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661091662 28796 0 86.73 Dr M S Anil 
Kumar

Yes 164573 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/11/2024

71 MS - General 
Surgery

SHRADHA PANDE 03/09/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661075775 29798 0 86.25 Dr Sudhir S Yes TSMCFMR28274 Telangana 
State 
Medical 
Council

23/11/2024

72 MS - General 
Surgery

DHARUNESH P K 03/04/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661130690 38540 0 82.27 Dr Sudhir S Yes 178834 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

73 MS - General 
Surgery

SAMEER NANDAN 
CHOWDARY GUTTA

10/03/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661178171 37818 0 82.58 Dr T U Girish Yes 181535 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

23/11/2024

74 MS - General 
Surgery

ASHWINI 
RAMAKRISHNAN

04/01/2001 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661033979 37346 0 82.79 Dr Preethi S P Yes 174504 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

23/11/2024

75 MS - General 
Surgery

KRITIKA SHARMA 13/10/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661207185 34655 0 84.07 Dr Madhu C P Yes DMCR39771 Delhi 
Medical 
Council

24/11/2024

76 MS - General 
Surgery

ARCHITA JAIN 18/07/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661126410 32720 0 84.93 Dr Pankaja S S Yes 2023/10/7418 Maharashtra 
Medical 
Council

31/01/2025

77 MS - General 
Surgery

SUJITH S 28/07/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661093576 31151 0 85.66 Dr Preethi S P Yes 180705 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

31/01/2025

78 MS - General 
Surgery

MANOJKUMAR 05/11/1996 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661219118 120275 0 44.51 Dr Madhu C P Yes 156565 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

07/02/2025

79 MD - Emergency 
Medicine

SIDDHARTH U 12/08/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661194961 29020 0 86.69 Dr Sriharsha J Yes 179512 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

80 MD - Emergency 
Medicine

SARAN P A 10/09/1994 Permitted All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661128677 36445 0 83.25 Dr Sriharsha J Yes 84399 Travancore 
Cochin 

19/12/2024
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81 MD - Emergency 
Medicine

FAISAL N 29/05/1997 Permitted All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661170794 36625 0 83.14 Dr Madhu 
Srinivasarangan

Yes 159966 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024

82 MD - Emergency 
Medicine

PIDAPARTHI 
RATNAVALI

30/03/1997 Permitted All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661055527 36159 0 83.32 Dr Madhu 
Srinivasarangan

Yes 142448 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

17/12/2024

83 MD - Radio 
Diagnosis/
Radiology

AAYUSHI SINGH 
SANAWAR

18/12/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661044273 93721 0 56.76 Dr Deepak K S Yes 160593 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

22/11/2024

84 MD - Radio 
Diagnosis/
Radiology

NIKUNJ GARG 16/12/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661045797 8944 0 95.89 Dr Sudha Kiran 
Das

Yes 180509 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

85 MD - Radio 
Diagnosis/
Radiology

THOTA SAI TEJA 
PATEL

28/09/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661131185 87787 0 59.49 Dr Sachin P 
Shetty

Yes 181544 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/11/2024

86 MD - Radio 
Diagnosis/
Radiology

DARSHAN SURESH 
ANGADI

26/08/1998 Permitted State 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661000809 1836 1836 99.15 Dr Deepak K S Yes 154135 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/12/2024

87 MD - Radio 
Diagnosis/
Radiology

BHARATH R 11/09/1998 Permitted All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661138866 10193 0 95.32 Dr Deepak K S Yes 152402 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

19/12/2024

88 MD - Radio 
Diagnosis/
Radiology

SIMRAN SINGH 02/11/1997 Permitted All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661215214 9226 0 95.80 Dr Vikram Patil Yes 154254 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

89 MD - Geriatrics SHUBHAM PANDEY 04/03/1998 Permitted All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661197765 44216 0 79.65 Dr Tejaswini C J Yes 149802 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

22/02/2025

90 MD - 
Pharmacology

SYED AAMIR 07/11/1996 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661182988 79324 0 63.37 Dr Satish A M Yes 153150 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

91 MD - 
Pharmacology

SAMYUKTHA M 01/06/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661126497 93684 0 56.376 Dr Prathima C Yes 169884 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

92 MS - ENT SW KOPIGA SREE 28/04/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661119158 30312 0 86.09 Dr Shilpa C Yes 180761 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

93 MS - ENT P MAHIMA 13/04/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661003027 40983 0 81.07 Dr Sandeep S Yes G-85637 Gujarat 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

94 MS - ENT R DIVYA 11/02/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661021990 29194 0 86.56 Dr Bharathi M B Yes 178044 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

95 MS - ENT ABISHEK CR 08/08/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661083242 42521 0 80.45 Dr Rakesh B S Yes 181896 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024

96 MS - ENT RITIKA MALHOTRA 05/02/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661106679 38280 0 82.34 Dr Babu A R Yes 181487 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

19/12/2024

97 MD - Psychiatry ADITYA TAKIAR 20/12/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661187206 31222 0 85.66 Dr Rajesh 
Raman

Yes 56926 Punjab 
Medical 
Council

17/12/2024



SL. 
No.

Course Name of Student Date of 
Birth

Admitted 
on Seat

Admitted 
By

Sub 
Category

Physically 
Handicapped

Exam 
Name

Exam Roll 
no.

All 
India 
Rank

State 
Rank

Percentile 
of Marks

PG Teacher 
under whom 

the candidate 
admitted

Stipend 
Paid

Stipend 
Remarks

Student Regn. 
No.

Registered 
Council 
Name

Date of 
Admission

98 MD - Psychiatry MATHUMITHA A 01/07/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661160689 30293 0 86.09 Dr Kishor M Yes 172557 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

99 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

MEDEMPUDI 
REETHIKA JYOTHI

30/09/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661155385 45101 0 79.22 Dr Vyshnavi S Yes 176763 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

20/12/2024

100 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

DEVARAGA SOWMYA 
LINCOLN M

02/01/1998 Permitted All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661143090 42933 0 80.29 Dr Anup N R Yes 155881 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/02/2025

101 MS - Obstetrics 
& Gynaecology

SNEHA RAJ S 10/09/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661034690 94045 0 56.53 Dr Virupaksha 
Ajjammanavar

Yes 181441 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

102 MS - Obstetrics 
& Gynaecology

SAKSHI PATEL 25/07/1996 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661223574 26356 0 87.86 Dr K B Suma Yes 154913 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/11/2024

103 MS - Obstetrics 
& Gynaecology

SANJANA 27/02/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661144407 22698 0 89.54 Dr Sowmya K Yes 169472 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

17/12/2024

104 MS - Obstetrics 
& Gynaecology

RADHIKA SRINIVAS 04/09/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661085630 29446 0 86.42 Dr Mamatha S Yes 169448 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

01/02/2025

105 MD - Social & 
Preventive 
Medicine / 
Community 
Medicine

PARANTHAMAN 
CHINNASAMY

02/12/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661051167 95785 0 55.75 Dr Madhu B Yes 155071 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

30/01/2025

106 MD - 
Dermatology , 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

SAI SHANMUKH 
PATHURI

07/10/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661092216 74615 0 65.57 Dr Kanthraj G R Yes 29291 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

27/11/2024

107 MD - 
Dermatology , 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

AKANKSHA DEVARAJ 11/11/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661159237 60597 0 72.03 Dr Vinutha R Yes 154870 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

108 MD - 
Dermatology , 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

KALPITHA R 06/12/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661061163 12574 0 94.25 Dr Ranugha P S 
S

Yes 166778 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

22/11/2024

109 MD - 
Dermatology , 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

NIHARIKA JAIN 23/10/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661160623 10240 0 95.32 Dr Kanthraj G R Yes RMC-61867 Rajasthan 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

110 Diploma in 
Psychological 
Medicine

DHANANJAY 
ARDAWATIA

12/12/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661185313 51860 0 76.10 Dr Rajesh 
Raman

Yes 181503 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024

111 MD/MS - 
Ophthalmology

PRANESH R 17/05/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661066920 32144 0 0 Dr POOJA H V Yes 152579 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

22/11/2024

112 MD - Pathology ANN HELEN DAVID 03/08/1994 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661221692 70421 0 67.54 Dr Rajalakshmi 
B R

Yes 181688 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/11/2024

113 MD/MS - 
Ophthalmology

PREETHI B P 12/06/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661206199 34505 0 84.16 Dr S K 
PRABHAKAR

Yes 162376 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024
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114 MD - Pathology DEVIKA SHANTILAL 
PATEL

20/03/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661130801 75421 0 65.23 Dr Vani K Yes PR/0137/2024 Maharashtra 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024

115 MD - Pathology RAKSHANA ROSHAN 
M

08/02/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661148290 75051 0 65.41 Dr Sapna Patel Yes 155707 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

31/01/2025

116 MS - 
Orthopaedics

PRAJWAAL 
MANJUNATH

15/01/2001 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661133561 44439 0 79.55 Dr Prakash M Yes 174075 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

31/01/2025

117 MD - Pathology ANJALI S SAILAS 24/07/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661050730 52648 0 75.73 Dr Sheeladevi C 
S

Yes 181558 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

118 MD - Paediatrics ISHITHA REVALLA 05/11/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661031290 78658 0 63.78 Dr Anitha C Yes 171877 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024

119 MD - General 
Medicine

JADDU SAI HARDHIK 04/11/1996 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661142006 88342 0 59.20 Dr K C 
Shashidhara

Yes 146730 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

120 MD - General 
Medicine

NIKHIL R 28/11/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661066285 14750 0 93.19 Dr B J Subhash 
Chandra

Yes 161338 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

121 MD - General 
Medicine

NUNNA HIMAJA 06/09/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661183075 67179 0 69.06 Dr K C 
Shashidhara

Yes MP33834 Madhya 
Pradesh 
Medical 
Council

23/11/2024

122 MS - General 
Surgery

MANOHARA REDDY 
PERAM

24/04/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661071507 35306 0 83.77 Dr Nithin K B Yes APMCFMR118497 Andhra 
Pradesh 
Medical 
Council

29/01/2025

123 MS - General 
Surgery

SIDDHARTH 
KUSHWAHA

31/01/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661020148 41460 0 80.91 Dr Harish 
Kumar P

Yes 2023/08/4587 Maharashtra 
Medical 
Council

20/12/2024

124 MS - General 
Surgery

SHARNITA NADELLA 08/12/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661017327 28949 0 86.69 Dr T U Girish Yes 164642 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

125 MS - General 
Surgery

ARJUN SURIAKUMAR 06/06/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661162173 36701 0 83.08 Dr Trishuli P B Yes 164153 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

24/11/2024

126 MD - Radio 
Diagnosis/
Radiology

JEEVIKA K GOWDA 13/06/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661164040 89716 0 58.61 Dr Sudha Kiran 
Das

Yes 161638 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

24/11/2024

127 MD - Radio 
Diagnosis/
Radiology

SHYAM PRASAD 
SAHOO

23/07/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661013585 71610 0 67.02 Dr Vikram Patil Yes 181559 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

22/11/2024

128 MD - Radio 
Diagnosis/
Radiology

PERUMAL D 22/07/1994 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661194668 47625 0 78.04 Dr Vikram Patil Yes 181153 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

129 MD - Emergency 
Medicine

ANISHA GHOSE 16/04/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661202796 13354 0 93.89 Dr Madhu 
Srinivasarangan

Yes 94614 West Bengal 
Medical 
Council

23/11/2024

130 MD - Geriatrics RAGHVI MISHRA 27/03/1997 Permitted All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661224354 23528 0 89.21 Dr Shilpa 
Avarebeel

Yes 154543 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

131 MD - KUSHAL D 10/03/1996 Recognized All India OBC NO NEET 24661101720 80199 0 62.97 Dr Manu G Yes 139653 Karnataka 22/11/2024
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Pharmacology Quota Medical 
Council

132 MD - 
Pharmacology

ANJAY AJITH 24/03/1995 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661053822 94855 0 56.25 Dr Pushpa V H Yes 86499 Travancore 
Cochin 
Medical 
Council

24/11/2024

133 MS - ENT R SANKAVI 19/03/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661134375 37584 0 82.68 Dr Sandhya D Yes 172602 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

31/01/2025

134 MD - Psychiatry ADITYA CHANDRAN 24/02/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661038885 35221 0 83.77 Dr Shivananda 
Manohar J

Yes 167788 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

31/01/2025

135 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

KAYALA SREE KAVYA 13/08/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661092405 49155 0 77.36 Dr Dinesh 
Kumar U S

Yes 148913 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

31/01/2025

136 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

NIVEDYA KRISHNAN 
C

29/07/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661056337 45567 0 79.01 Dr Anil Kumar 
M R

Yes 92511 Travancore 
Cochin 
Medical 
Council, 
Trivandrum

18/12/2024

137 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

B CHANDINI REDDY 13/03/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661214069 43021 0 80.13 Dr Sarika M 
Shetty

Yes APMC/
FMR/121375

Andhra 
Pradesh 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024

138 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

M TARUN NAGA 
SESHA SAI KUMAR

16/03/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661086738 49044 0 77.40 Dr Archana S Yes APMC/
FMR/118423

Andhra 
Pradesh 
Medical 
Council

03/02/2025

139 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

VARTIKA BHARGAVA 19/04/1995 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661175580 47002 0 78.33 Dr Raghavendra 
Babu T

Yes 50462 Rajasthan 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

140 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

POLA VARUN 22/03/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661078042 44006 0 79.72 Dr Prathiba R 
Matche

Yes TSMC/
FMR/25571

Telangana 
State 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

141 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

ADVAITA 
VENKATESWARAN

04/03/1998 Permitted All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661010621 42361 0 80.48 Dr Darshini S Yes 162336 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

03/02/2025

142 MS - Obstetrics 
& Gynaecology

SWETHA TUMMALA 02/05/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661129040 88689 0 59.03 Dr Prathap T Yes APMC/
PMR/91380

Andhra 
Pradesh 
Medical 
Council

01/02/2025

143 MD - Social & 
Preventive 
Medicine / 
Community 
Medicine

AKRUTI DASH 04/02/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661052646 58884 0 72.88 Dr Sunil Kumar 
D

Yes 29109/2022 Orissa 
Council of 
Medical 
Registration

24/11/2024

144 MD - Social & 
Preventive 
Medicine / 
Community 
Medicine

TADI SAI SANTOSHINI 26/03/1996 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661202421 106939 0 50.70 Dr Renuka M Yes 157480 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

20/12/2024

145 MD - Paediatrics GOWTHAVARAM 
CHENGALA 
ANANYAA

03/06/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661065849 24880 0 88.60 Dr Rashmi N Yes TSMC/
FMR/21414

Telangana 
State 
Medical 

24/11/2024
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Council
146 MD - Pathology KEERTHANA PRIYA 20/01/1999 Recognized All India 

Quota
OBC NO NEET 24661035450 71367 0 67.04 Dr Vani K Yes 181016 Tamil Nadu 

Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

147 MD - Radio 
Diagnosis/
Radiology

GOKUL KANNA M 21/03/2001 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661055249 10172 0 95.34 Dr Sudha Kiran 
Das

Yes 181534 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

27/11/2024

148 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

SRI HARINI R K 07/07/1997 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661107018 47005 0 78.33 Dr Manjula B P Yes 150017 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

20/12/2024

149 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

PRABHALA VENKATA 
SAI

22/11/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661161764 43284 0 80.10 Dr Srinivas H T Yes 149048 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

150 MS - General 
Surgery

SHARVESH 
SARAVANAMURUGAN

03/03/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661217352 35084 0 83.81 Dr Deepak Naik 
P

Yes 175959 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

01/02/2025

151 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

ANUSH G 15/08/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661148369 41970 0 80.65 Dr Harish 
Kumar P

Yes 150515 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

152 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

KRISHNA SONI 27/10/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661194606 44743 0 79.38 Dr Archana K N Yes 162576 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

24/11/2024

153 MD - 
Anaesthesiology

BHAVANA S J 23/06/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661142220 42460 0 80.45 Dr Girish B K Yes 155801 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

24/11/2024

154 MS - Obstetrics 
& Gynaecology

A N NIDHISHREE 02/08/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661014859 25982 0 88.05 Dr Poornima M Yes 151906 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

155 MS - Obstetrics 
& Gynaecology

KAVISHA PRIYA 03/02/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661164727 26696 0 87.72 Dr Hemapriya L Yes 160033 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

156 MS - Obstetrics 
& Gynaecology

THEJASWINI N C 05/06/1998 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661070932 29471 0 86.42 Dr Jayashree S Yes 148946 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

03/02/2025

157 MD - Social & 
Preventive 
Medicine / 
Community 
Medicine

ASHWATHAN P 12/07/1995 Recognized All India 
Quota

OBC NO NEET 24661216515 114653 0 47.16 Dr Praveen 
Kulkarni

Yes 152953 Tamil Nadu 
Medical 
Council

18/12/2024

158 MD - 
Dermatology , 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

ASHITA NALLAPATI 13/11/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24662062993 63052 0 70.97 Dr Ashwini P K Yes 159708 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

26/11/2024

159 MD - 
Dermatology , 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

CHITWAN KAUR 
GHUMAN

22/11/1999 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661042112 13223 0 93.94 Dr Ashwini P K Yes 181522 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

25/11/2024

160 MD - 
Dermatology , 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

ADHYA B K 22/01/2000 Recognized All India 
Quota

GENERAL NO NEET 24661013651 53674 0 75.32 Dr Veeranna S Yes 167430 Karnataka 
Medical 
Council

07/02/2025




